Date: 1/30/2026
Start: 7:00PM
Time: 2:17
Attendance: 115
Location: Western

Scoring Summary

York () -vs- Western ()
1/30/2026 at Western

Goals By Period 1 2 3  Total
York 0 0 1 1
Western 1 3 1 5

YRK: Mason Svarich (1)

WES: Christiano Aiello (2); Nicholas Yearwood (1); Owen MacNeil

(1); Jacob Santerre (1)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type YRK WES
1st 1:18 WES Christiano Aiello Zach Power, Nicholas Yearwood PP 0 1
2nd  7:40 WES Owen MacNeil , EV 0 2
2nd  8:08 WES Christiano Aiello Caleb Ven de Ven, Aidan Prueter EV 0 3
2nd 12:17 WES Nicholas Yearwood Zach Power, PP 0 4
3rd  4:40 WES Jacob Santerre Brett Willits, EV 0 5
3rd  14:12 YRK Mason Svarich Brendan McCarthy, Harry Clark EV 1 5
York Power Plays Western Power Plays
Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 15:59 04:01 0 0 -- 1st 00:40 11:23 10:43 1 0 PPG
1st 18:56 11:59 13:03 0 4 -- 2nd 05:07 14:53 3 0 PPG
2nd 15:38 35:38 1 0 PPG 2nd 12:09 07:51 1 1 PPG
52:42 1 4 1/3 33:27 5 1 5/3
Penalty Summary
Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st WES Owen Saye 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 0:40
1st YRK David Mabey 02:00 INTERFERENCE MINOR 0:40 PP
1st YRK David Mabey 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 0:40
1st WES Caleb Ven de Ven 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 11:23 PP
1st WES Ben Campeau 02:00 HOOKING MINOR 15:59 PP
1st WES Nicholas Yearwood 02:00 HOLDING MINOR 18:56 PP
2nd YRK Brendan McCarthy 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 5:07 PP
2nd YRK Thomas Johnston 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 12:09 PP
3rd WES Tyler Teasdale 02:00 HOOKING MINOR 7:19 PP
3rd YRK Brendan McCarthy 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 11:59 PP
3rd WES Zach Power 02:00 UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT MINOR 14:12
MISCONDU

3rd WES Zach Power 10:00 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT CT 14:12

3rd YRK Harry Clark 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 14:12

3rd WES Christiano Aiello 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 14:12 PP

3rd YRK Nich McKee 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 15:38 PP

3rd YRK Brandon McCartney 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 17:47
MISCONDU

3rd YRK Nich McKee 10:00 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT CT 17:47

3rd YRK Jayden McCarthy 02:00 HIGH-STICKING MINOR  17:47
MISCONDU

3rd YRK Chase Sandhu 10:00 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT CT 17:47 PP

3rd WES Ben Campeau 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 17:47
MISCONDU

3rd WES Connor Driscoll 10:00 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT CT 17:47

3rd WES Connor Driscoll 02:00 HEAD CONTACT MINOR 17:47

GAME

MISCONDU

3rd WES Ben Campeau 10:00 GAME MISCONDUCT CT 17:47
MISCONDU

3rd YRK Jayden McCarthy 10:00 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT CT 17:47

3rd YRK Nich McKee 02:00 HEAD CONTACT MINOR 17:47




York 1

Pos

Player

Individual

Total +/-

BLK

Matthew Czalij
Mason Svarich
Raphaél Denis
Chase Sandhu
Olivier Lamothe
David Mabey
Harry Clark

Nich McKee
Jayden McCarthy
Thomas Johnston
Logan Holm

Ethan Strik
Brandon McCartney
Brendan McCarthy
Bryan McAndrews
Aiden MacIntosh
Keeton Oakley
Dawson Smith
Ryder Ringor
Lucas Eagle

o

3-14
2-12

Western 5

Pos #

Totals

Player

H|O OO OOOOOOOOOOOOOOORZ® o

NOOOOOOH OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0O+HOOOOO Oo|(»X
OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO0 OoOOoO o
OO OO0 OO0 000000000000 OoOOoOOoO|nN
OO OO0 OO0 00O O0OO0DO0O0DO0ODO0O0O0O OO0 OO0 OoO|w

OO OO0 OO0 O0ODO0OO0OO0OO0O0O0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoOoOOoo|o
OO OO0 OO0 OO0 00O O0O0O0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOoO oo

Total +/-

Pen

OO0 OO OO OO0 00000000 OoOOoO o oo

BLK

4
10
16
17
18
19
20
21
24
26
27
28
33
34
35
39
89
92
94
96

Nathan Sauder
Tyler Teasdale
Jackson Rowland
Owen Saye
Christiano Aiello
Zach Power

Ben Campeau
Nicholas Yearwood
Sam Willits

Caleb Ven de Ven
Owen MacNeil
Eric Van Impe
Jack McNaughton
Brett Willits
Chazz Nixon
Lawson Sherk
Connor Driscoll
Jacob Santerre
Aidan Prueter
Zac McCann

o

1-2

1-2
1-2
2-12
3-14

Totals

York Goalkeeping

York Goalkeeping

# Player

C

Mins

EN 1 2

NNOOHr OO O0OO0OO0OO0OHH OOF OONOOOOoO|I

Tota

NOH OOOOH OO0OOHFH OKF ONOGOOO OoO|(P
OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO0 OoOOoO o |-
OO OO0 0O O0OO0DO0ODO0OO0DO0O0DO0ODO0OO0ODO0O OO0 OoOOoOOoO|n
OO OO0 0O OO0 00000000 OO0 OO OoO|w

Western Goalkeeping

Western Goalkeeping

# Player

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

OO0 OO0 OO0 000000000 OoOOoOOo oo
OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 oo oo o

C Mins

OO0 OO OO OO0 OO0 O0O0OO0OO0OO0OOO0O oo oo o

Tota

1 Matthew Czalij

30 Dawson Smith

0:00

L 60:00

0 0 O
0 11 12

28

33 Jack McNaughton
35 Chazz Nixon

0:00
W_60:00

27

Totals

G
A
0
5
5

York Faceoffs

0 11 12

Ul O |W

oo ©o|o

28

Totals

=R

Western Faceoffs

oo o

O (L0 O =

0| O|N

O |0 O |W

oo ©o|o

27



No data to report. No data to report.



Play By Play

Period #1 Plays

40] Penalty on Owen Saye WES 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
40] Penalty on David Mabey YRK 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).

40] Start power play for WES.
40] Penalty on Jayden McCarthy YRK 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
18] GOAL by WES Christiano Aiello (POWER PLAY) (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Zach Power and Nicholas Yearwood, On ice

for WES: , On ice for YRK: , goal number 9 for season.
York 0, Western 1

23] Penalty on Caleb Ven de Ven WES 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).

23] End power play for WES.

59] Penalty on Ben Campeau WES 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).

59] Start power play for YRK.

56] Penalty on Nicholas Yearwood WES 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).
56] Start power play for YRK.

Period #2 Plays

[1 Owen Saye (WES) penalty complete.
PP YRK [] David Mabey (YRK) penalty complete.
PP YRK [] Start power play for YRK.
[1 Jayden McCarthy (YRK) penalty complete.

WES [1 Caleb Ven de Ven (WES) penalty complete.

WES [1 Ben Campeau (WES) penalty complete.

WES [1 Nicholas Yearwood (WES) penalty complete.

WES [1 End power play for YRK.

07] Penalty on Brendan McCarthy YRK 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).

07] Start power play for WES.
40] GOAL by WES Owen MacNeil, On ice for WES: , On ice for YRK: , goal number 3 for season.

York 0, Western 2

08] GOAL by WES Christiano Aiello, Assist by Caleb Ven de Ven and Aidan Prueter, On ice for WES: , On ice for YRK: ,
number 10 for season.

York 0, Western 3

09] Penalty on Thomas Johnston YRK 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).

09] Start power play for WES.
17] GOAL by WES Nicholas Yearwood (POWER PLAY), Assist by Zach Power, On ice for WES: , On ice for YRK: , goal

number 6 for season.
York 0, Western 4

Period #3 Plays

PP YRK [] Brendan McCarthy (YRK) penalty complete.
PP YRK [] Thomas Johnston (YRK) penalty complete.
PP YRK [] End power play for WES.

40] GOAL by WES Jacob Santerre, Assist by Brett Willits, On ice for WES: , On ice for YRK: , goal number 2 for season.

York 0, Western 5

Score PP Play
0-0 [00:
0-0 [00:
PP
0-0 WES [00:
0-0 [00:
[01:
0-0
0-1 [11:
PP
0-1 WES [11:
0-1 [15:
0-1 PP YRK [15:
0-1 [18:
0-1 PP YRK [18:
0-1
0-1
0-1
0-1
PP
0-1
PP
0-1
PP
0-1
PP
0-1
0-1 [05:
PP
0-1 WES [05:
0-1 [07:
[08:
0-2 goal
0-3 [12:
PP
0-3 WES [12:
[12:
0-3
0-4
0-4
0-4
0-4 [04:
0-5 [07:
0-5 PP YRK [07:
0-5 [11:
0-5 PPYRK [11:
0-5 [14:
0-5 [14:
0-5 [14:
0-5 [14:
0-5 PP YRK [14:
[14:

0-5

19] Penalty on Tyler Teasdale WES 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).

19] Start power play for YRK.

59] Penalty on Brendan McCarthy YRK 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).

59] End power play for YRK.

12] Penalty on Zach Power WES 2 minutes for UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT.

12] Penalty on Zach Power WES 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT.

12] Penalty on Harry Clark YRK 2 minutes for ROUGHING.

12] Penalty on Christiano Aiello WES 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).

12] Start power play for YRK.

12] GOAL by YRK Mason Svarich, Assist by Brendan McCarthy and Harry Clark, On ice for YRK: , On ice for WES: , goal

number 4 for season.



1-5
1-5
1-5
1-5
1-5
1-5

1-5
1-5
1-5
1-5
1-5
1-5
1-5

1-5

1-5

1-5

1-5
1-5
1-5
1-5

1-5

1-5
1-5
1-5
1-5
1-5
1-5
1-5
1-5
1-5
1-5
1-5
1-5

PP YRK

PP
WES

PP
WES

PP
WES

PP
WES

PP
WES

PP
WES

PP
WES

PP YRK
PP YRK

York 1, Western 5

[15:
[15:
:47] Penalty on Brandon McCartney YRK 2 minutes for ROUGHING.

:47] Penalty on Nich McKee YRK 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT.

:47] Penalty on Jayden McCarthy YRK 2 minutes for HIGH-STICKING.

:47] Penalty on Chase Sandhu YRK 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT, (power play opp).

[17
[17
[17
[17

[17
[17
[17
[17
[17
[17
[17

38] Penalty on Nich McKee YRK 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
38] End power play for YRK.

:47] Start power play for WES.

:47] Penalty on Ben Campeau WES 2 minutes for ROUGHING.

:47] Penalty on Connor Driscoll WES 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT.
:47] Penalty on Connor Driscoll WES 2 minutes for HEAD CONTACT.

:47] Penalty on Ben Campeau WES 10 minutes for GAME MISCONDUCT.

:47] Penalty on Jayden McCarthy YRK 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT.
:47] Penalty on Nich McKee YRK 2 minutes for HEAD CONTACT.

[] Start power play for WES.

[] Start power play for WES.

Period #0 Plays

[1 Tyler Teasdale (WES) penalty complete.

[1 Brendan McCarthy (YRK) penalty complete.
[1 Zach Power (WES) penalty complete.
[1 Zach Power (WES) penalty complete.
[1 Harry Clark (YRK) penalty complete.

[1 Christiano Aiello (WES) penalty complete.

[1 Nich McKee (YRK) penalty complete.

[1 Brandon McCartney (YRK) penalty complete.
[1 Nich McKee (YRK) penalty complete.

[]1 Jayden McCarthy (YRK) penalty complete.
[1 Chase Sandhu (YRK) penalty complete.

[1 End power play for WES.

[1 Ben Campeau (WES) penalty complete.

[1 Connor Driscoll (WES) penalty complete.
[1 Connor Driscoll (WES) penalty complete.
[1 Ben Campeau (WES) penalty complete.

[]1 Jayden McCarthy (YRK) penalty complete.
[1 Nich McKee (YRK) penalty complete.



