

York () -vs- Western ()
1/30/2026 at Western

Date: 1/30/2026
Start: 7:00PM
Time: 2:17
Attendance: 115
Location: Western

Goals By Period	1	2	3	Total
York	0	0	1	1
Western	1	3	1	5

YRK: Mason Svarich (1)
WES: Christiano Aiello (2); Nicholas Yearwood (1); Owen MacNeil (1); Jacob Santerre (1)

Scoring Summary

Period	Time	Team	Scored By	Assisted By	Type	YRK	WES
1st	1:18	WES	Christiano Aiello	Zach Power, Nicholas Yearwood	PP	0	1
2nd	7:40	WES	Owen MacNeil	,	EV	0	2
2nd	8:08	WES	Christiano Aiello	Caleb Ven de Ven, Aidan Prueter	EV	0	3
2nd	12:17	WES	Nicholas Yearwood	Zach Power,	PP	0	4
3rd	4:40	WES	Jacob Santerre	Brett Willits,	EV	0	5
3rd	14:12	YRK	Mason Svarich	Brendan McCarthy, Harry Clark	EV	1	5

York Power Plays

Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG
1st	15:59		04:01	0	0	--
1st	18:56	11:59	13:03	0	4	--
2nd		15:38	35:38	1	0	PPG
			52:42	1	4	1/3

Western Power Plays

Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG
1st	00:40	11:23	10:43	1	0	PPG
2nd	05:07		14:53	3	0	PPG
2nd		12:09	07:51	1	1	PPG
			33:27	5	1	5/3

Penalty Summary

Period	Team	Player	MIN	Offense	Type	Time	PP
1st	WES	Owen Saye	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	0:40	
1st	YRK	David Mabey	02:00	INTERFERENCE	MINOR	0:40	PP
1st	YRK	David Mabey	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	0:40	
1st	WES	Caleb Ven de Ven	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	11:23	PP
1st	WES	Ben Campeau	02:00	HOOKING	MINOR	15:59	PP
1st	WES	Nicholas Yearwood	02:00	HOLDING	MINOR	18:56	PP
2nd	YRK	Brendan McCarthy	02:00	SLASHING	MINOR	5:07	PP
2nd	YRK	Thomas Johnston	02:00	SLASHING	MINOR	12:09	PP
3rd	WES	Tyler Teasdale	02:00	HOOKING	MINOR	7:19	PP
3rd	YRK	Brendan McCarthy	02:00	SLASHING	MINOR	11:59	PP
3rd	WES	Zach Power	02:00	UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT	MINOR	14:12	
3rd	WES	Zach Power	10:00	10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT	MISCONDUCT	14:12	
3rd	YRK	Harry Clark	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	14:12	
3rd	WES	Christiano Aiello	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	14:12	PP
3rd	YRK	Nich McKee	02:00	SLASHING	MINOR	15:38	PP
3rd	YRK	Brandon McCartney	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	17:47	
3rd	YRK	Nich McKee	10:00	10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT	MISCONDUCT	17:47	
3rd	YRK	Jayden McCarthy	02:00	HIGH-STICKING	MINOR	17:47	
3rd	YRK	Chase Sandhu	10:00	10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT	MISCONDUCT	17:47	PP
3rd	WES	Ben Campeau	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	17:47	
3rd	WES	Connor Driscoll	10:00	10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT	MISCONDUCT	17:47	
3rd	WES	Connor Driscoll	02:00	HEAD CONTACT	MINOR	17:47	
3rd	WES	Ben Campeau	10:00	GAME MISCONDUCT	GAME MISCONDUCT	17:47	
3rd	YRK	Jayden McCarthy	10:00	10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT	MISCONDUCT	17:47	
3rd	YRK	Nich McKee	02:00	HEAD CONTACT	MINOR	17:47	

Individual

York 1

Pos	#	Player	G	A	1	2	3	0	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
1	Matthew Czalij		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
2	Mason Svarich		1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
4	Raphaël Denis		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
7	Chase Sandhu		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-10	0
8	Olivier Lamothe		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
12	David Mabey		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-4	0
13	Harry Clark		0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
16	Nich McKee		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	3-14	0
17	Jayden McCarthy		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-12	0
19	Thomas Johnston		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
22	Logan Holm		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
23	Ethan Strik		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
25	Brandon McCartney		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
26	Brendan McCarthy		0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-4	0
27	Bryan McAndrews		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
28	Aiden MacIntosh		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
29	Keeton Oakley		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
30	Dawson Smith		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
32	Ryder Ringor		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
33	Lucas Eagle		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
Totals			1	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	13-50	0

Western 5

Pos	#	Player	G	A	1	2	3	0	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
4	Nathan Sauder		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
10	Tyler Teasdale		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
16	Jackson Rowland		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
17	Owen Saye		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
18	Christiano Aiello		2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
19	Zach Power		0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-12	0
20	Ben Campeau		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	3-14	0
21	Nicholas Yearwood		1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
24	Sam Willits		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
26	Caleb Ven de Ven		0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
27	Owen MacNeil		1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
28	Eric Van Impe		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
33	Jack McNaughton		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
34	Brett Willits		0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
35	Chazz Nixon		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
39	Lawson Sherk		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
89	Connor Driscoll		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-12	0
92	Jacob Santerre		1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
94	Aidan Prueter		0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
96	Zac McCann		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
Totals			5	6	0	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	12-48	0

York Goalkeeping

York Goalkeeping

#	Player	De c	Mins	G	A	EN	1	2	3	0	Total
1	Matthew Czalij		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
30	Dawson Smith	L	60:00	5	0	11	12	5	0	28	
Totals				5	0	11	12	5	0	28	

Western Goalkeeping

Western Goalkeeping

#	Player	De c	Mins	G	A	EN	1	2	3	0	Total
33	Jack McNaughton		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
35	Chazz Nixon	W	60:00	1	0	9	9	9	0	27	
Totals				1	0	9	9	9	0	27	

York Faceoffs

Western Faceoffs

No data to report.

No data to report.

Play By Play

Score	PP	Play
Period #1 Plays		
0-0		[00:40] Penalty on Owen Saye WES 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
0-0		[00:40] Penalty on David Mabey YRK 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
0-0	PP WES	[00:40] Start power play for WES.
0-0		[00:40] Penalty on Jayden McCarthy YRK 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
0-0		[01:18] GOAL by WES Christiano Aiello (POWER PLAY) (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Zach Power and Nicholas Yearwood, On ice for WES: , On ice for YRK: , goal number 9 for season.
York 0, Western 1		
0-1		[11:23] Penalty on Caleb Ven de Ven WES 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
0-1	PP WES	[11:23] End power play for WES.
0-1		[15:59] Penalty on Ben Campeau WES 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
0-1	PP YRK	[15:59] Start power play for YRK.
0-1		[18:56] Penalty on Nicholas Yearwood WES 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).
0-1	PP YRK	[18:56] Start power play for YRK.
Period #2 Plays		
0-1		[] Owen Saye (WES) penalty complete.
0-1	PP YRK	[] David Mabey (YRK) penalty complete.
0-1	PP YRK	[] Start power play for YRK.
0-1		[] Jayden McCarthy (YRK) penalty complete.
0-1	PP WES	[] Caleb Ven de Ven (WES) penalty complete.
0-1	PP WES	[] Ben Campeau (WES) penalty complete.
0-1	PP WES	[] Nicholas Yearwood (WES) penalty complete.
0-1	PP WES	[] End power play for YRK.
0-1		[05:07] Penalty on Brendan McCarthy YRK 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
0-1	PP WES	[05:07] Start power play for WES.
0-1		[07:40] GOAL by WES Owen MacNeil, On ice for WES: , On ice for YRK: , goal number 3 for season.
York 0, Western 2		
0-2		[08:08] GOAL by WES Christiano Aiello, Assist by Caleb Ven de Ven and Aidan Prueter, On ice for WES: , On ice for YRK: , goal number 10 for season.
York 0, Western 3		
0-3		[12:09] Penalty on Thomas Johnston YRK 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
0-3	PP WES	[12:09] Start power play for WES.
0-3		[12:17] GOAL by WES Nicholas Yearwood (POWER PLAY), Assist by Zach Power, On ice for WES: , On ice for YRK: , goal number 6 for season.
York 0, Western 4		
Period #3 Plays		
0-4	PP YRK	[] Brendan McCarthy (YRK) penalty complete.
0-4	PP YRK	[] Thomas Johnston (YRK) penalty complete.
0-4	PP YRK	[] End power play for WES.
0-4		[04:40] GOAL by WES Jacob Santerre, Assist by Brett Willits, On ice for WES: , On ice for YRK: , goal number 2 for season.
York 0, Western 5		
0-5		[07:19] Penalty on Tyler Teasdale WES 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
0-5	PP YRK	[07:19] Start power play for YRK.
0-5		[11:59] Penalty on Brendan McCarthy YRK 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
0-5	PP YRK	[11:59] End power play for YRK.
0-5		[14:12] Penalty on Zach Power WES 2 minutes for UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT.
0-5		[14:12] Penalty on Zach Power WES 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT.
0-5		[14:12] Penalty on Harry Clark YRK 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
0-5		[14:12] Penalty on Christiano Aiello WES 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).
0-5	PP YRK	[14:12] Start power play for YRK.
0-5		[14:12] GOAL by YRK Mason Svarich, Assist by Brendan McCarthy and Harry Clark, On ice for YRK: , On ice for WES: , goal number 4 for season.

York 1, Western 5

1-5 [15:38] Penalty on Nich McKee YRK 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
1-5 PP YRK [15:38] End power play for YRK.
1-5 [17:47] Penalty on Brandon McCartney YRK 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
1-5 [17:47] Penalty on Nich McKee YRK 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT.
1-5 [17:47] Penalty on Jayden McCarthy YRK 2 minutes for HIGH-STICKING.
1-5 [17:47] Penalty on Chase Sandhu YRK 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT, (power play opp).
PP
1-5 WES [17:47] Start power play for WES.
1-5 [17:47] Penalty on Ben Campeau WES 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
1-5 [17:47] Penalty on Connor Driscoll WES 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT.
1-5 [17:47] Penalty on Connor Driscoll WES 2 minutes for HEAD CONTACT.
1-5 [17:47] Penalty on Ben Campeau WES 10 minutes for GAME MISCONDUCT.
1-5 [17:47] Penalty on Jayden McCarthy YRK 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT.
1-5 [17:47] Penalty on Nich McKee YRK 2 minutes for HEAD CONTACT.
PP
1-5 WES [] Start power play for WES.
PP
1-5 WES [] Start power play for WES.

Period #0 Plays

PP
1-5 WES [] Tyler Teasdale (WES) penalty complete.
PP
1-5 WES [] Brendan McCarthy (YRK) penalty complete.
1-5 [] Zach Power (WES) penalty complete.
1-5 [] Zach Power (WES) penalty complete.
1-5 [] Harry Clark (YRK) penalty complete.
PP
1-5 WES [] Christiano Aiello (WES) penalty complete.
PP
1-5 WES [] Nich McKee (YRK) penalty complete.
1-5 [] Brandon McCartney (YRK) penalty complete.
1-5 [] Nich McKee (YRK) penalty complete.
1-5 [] Jayden McCarthy (YRK) penalty complete.
1-5 PP YRK [] Chase Sandhu (YRK) penalty complete.
1-5 PP YRK [] End power play for WES.
1-5 [] Ben Campeau (WES) penalty complete.
1-5 [] Connor Driscoll (WES) penalty complete.
1-5 [] Connor Driscoll (WES) penalty complete.
1-5 [] Ben Campeau (WES) penalty complete.
1-5 [] Jayden McCarthy (YRK) penalty complete.
1-5 [] Nich McKee (YRK) penalty complete.